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10. World Championship 3-Cushion - Juniors 
 

MP - Points - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2014 Sluiskil (NL)  18.-21.09.2014 

  1. Adrien Tachoire  (FR) 10:2 170/155 1,096 2,500 6 
  2. Cho Myung-woo  (KR) 10:2 170/141 1,205 2,500 6 
  3. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   8:2 135/97 1,391 1,785 7 
 Kim Jun-tae  (KR)   8:2 136/114 1,192 2,777 6 
  5. Alexis Rouaud  (FR)   5:3 110/129 0,852 1,086 5 
  6. Joao Pedro Ferreira  (PT)   4:4 104/91 1,142 2,777 6 
  7. Antonio Montes  (ES)   4:4   97/91 1,065 1,388 5 
  8. Wesley van Apers  (BE)   4:4   89/118 0,754 1,136 3 
  9. Andy de Bondt  (BE)   3:3   74/80 0,925 1,136 7 
10. Yusuke Mori  (JP)   2:4   68/56 1,214 1,923 6 
11. Jefferson Pena  (CO)   2:4   65/70 0,785 1,086 9 
12. Michael Vink  (NL)   2:4   43/73 0,589 0,595 4 
13. Manuel Lindao  (EC)   0:6   56/37 1,513 --- 6 
14. Jordy de Kruijf  (NL)   0:6   46/58 0,793 --- 6 
15. Carlos Anguita  (ES)   0:6   35/59 0,593 --- 3 
16. Victor Montesdeoca  (EC)   0:6   60/117 0,512 --- 4 
 25 points equal innings. 35 points from quarterfinal on. Four groups of 4 players. 

Quarterfinal, semifinal, final. 
Tournament average: 0,974 (1448 / 1486) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: UMBFoto: FFB - L. Edelin
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Details 
 

Group A 

  1. Alexis Rouaud  (FR)   5:1   75/80 0,937 1,086 4 
  2. Joao Pedro Ferreira  (PT)   4:2   72/61 1,180 2,777 6 

 

 

 

  3. Andy de Bondt  (BE)   3:3   74/80 0,925 1,136 7 
  4. Carlos Anguita  (ES)   0:6   35/59 0,593 --- 3 

Average group A:  0,914 (256 / 280) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group B 

  1. Cho Myung-woo  (KR)   6:0   75/46 1,630 2,500 8 
  2. Antonio Montes  (ES)   4:2   64/56 1,142 1,388 7 
  3. Jefferson Pena  (CO)   2:4   55/70 0,785 1,086 9 
  4. Jory de Kruijf  (NL)   0:6   46/58 0,680 --- 6 

Average group B:  1,043 (240 / 230) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group C 

  1. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   6:0   75/43 1,744 1,785 8 
  2. Adrien Tachoire  (FR)   4:2   65/52 1,250 2,500 8 
  3. Yusuke Mori  (JP)   2:4   68/56 1,214 1,923 6 
  4. Manuel Lindao  (EC)   0:6   56/37 1,513 --- 6 

Average group C:  1,404 (264 / 188) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group D 

  1. Kim Jun-tae  (KR)   6:0   75/52 1,442 2,777 9 
  2. Wesley van Apers  (BE)   4:2   64/90 0,711 1,136 4 
  3. Michael Vink  (NL)   2:4   43/73 0,589 0,595 4 
  4. Victor Montesdeoca  (EC)   0:6   60/117 0,512 --- 3 

Average group D:  0,728 (242 / 332) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: FFB - L. Edelin 

Semifinal between Kim Jun-tae and Cho Myung-woo 
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